
1 2007-06-26

PARTS LIST
ELECTRIC TILTING SKILLET MODELS: BLT-30, 40E

BLODGETT OVEN CO ▪ 44 lakeside Ave ▪ Burlington, VT 05446
Tel. 800-331-5842 ▪ Fax 802-860-3732 ▪ www.blodgett.com



PARTS LIST - ELECTRIC TILTING SKILLETS
 MODELS BLT-30E, BLT-40E



3 2007-06-26

ITEM Part Number DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
30

QUANTITY
40

     1 42224 Strainer 1 1

     2 40889 Left Hand Console Cover 1 1

     3 40887 Grease Nipple 2 2

     4 41300 Trunnion Housing Assembly -LH 1 1

     5 40342 Left Hand Console Decal 1 1

     6 41883 Power Switch 1 1

     7 40953 Pilot Light 1 1

 ** 8 40848 Dial (EF) 1 1

40849 Dial (EC) 1 1

     9 40994 Bezel 1 1

   10 41005 Thermostat 1 1

   11 41171 Right Hand Console Decal 1 1

   12 40103 Bolt 3/8 - 16 x 1 8 8

   13 41130 Adjustable Foot 2 2

   14 41474 Flanged Adjustable Foot 2 2

   15 40206 Set Screw 3/8 - 16 x 1 3/4 2 2

   16 40108 Nut 3/8 - 16 2 2

   17 41299 Trunnion Housing Assembly 1 1

   18 41554 Hand Wheel 1 1

   19 41095 Segment Gear & Worm Gear Kit
(Includes 20 to 26)

   20 40132 Lock Washer ½ 1 1

   21 40249 Bolt ½ - 13 x 2 1 1

   22 40123 Woodruff Key 1 1

   23 40126 Retaining Clip 1 1

   24 40113 Nut ½ -13 1 1

   25 40082 Set Screw 1/4 - 20 x ½ 1 1

   26 40266 Tension Pin 3/16 “ Diameter  x 5/8" 1 1



PARTS LIST - ELECTRIC TILTING SKILLETS
 MODELS BLT-30E, BLT-40E

ITEM Part Number DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
30

QUANTITY
40

   27 40258 Jam Nut 3/8 - 16 2 2

   28 42342 Decal Tilt 1 1

   29 40106 Set Screw 3/8 - 16 x ½ 1 1

   30 41235 Tilt Shaft 1 1

   31 41090 Thrust Bearing 2 2

   32 42721 Thermostat Mounting Bracket 1 1

   33 42176 Component Mounting Plate 1 1

   34 40078 Hex Nut 10 - 32 1 1

   35 42013 Earth ID Tag 1 1

   36 40840 Ground Lug 1 1

**37 40943 Contactor, 208V, 220V, 240V 2 -

40943 Contactor, 380V, 416V, 480V 1 -

40943 Contactor, 220/380V, 240/416V 1 1

40920 Contactor, 208V, 220V, 240V - 2

40920 Contactor, 380V, 416V, 480V - 1

   38 40734 Terminal Block 3 3

40733 End Section 1 1

 **39 40363 Right Hand Console Cover 1 1

40888 Right Hand Console Cover Faucet
Mounting

1 1

   40 40404 Washer 2 2

   41 42478 Spacer 2 2

   42 40072 Screw 10 - 32 x ½ 9 9

   43 40365 Bottom Cover 1 -

40280 Bottom Cover - 1

   44 40102 Bolt 3/8 - 16 x 7/8 8 8

   45 40100 Lock Washer 3/8 8 8

   46 43357 Element Block Tie Down 1 -



5 2007-06-26

ITEM Part Number DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
30

QUANTITY
40

43358 Element Block Tie Down - 1

   47 40108 Nut, 3/8 - 16 56 80

   48 41840 Bellville Washer 56 80

   49 43291 Flat Washer, 5/16 28 40

   50 41303 Insulation 2 3

   51 40877 Hi Limit 2 3

 **52 41389 Element Block, 208V, 9 kW 2 3

41390 Element Block, 240V, 9 kW (416) 2 3

41391 Element Block, 220V, 9 kW (380) 2 3

41392 Element Block, 480V, 9 kW 2 3

   53 40397 Spacer 28 40

   54 41987 Pan Cover Assembly 1 -

41959 Pan Cover Assembly - 1

   55 40108 Nut, 3/8 - 16 1 1

56 40206 Set Screw, 3/8 - 16 x 1-3/4 1 1

57 41091 Washer, 3/4 ID x 1-1/4 OD 1 1

58 41092 Cotter Pin S.S., 3/16 x 1 1 1

* 59 41099 Label - Service Warning 1 1

**    SELECT AS REQUIRED.

*     NOT SHOWN.



PARTS LIST - ELECTRIC TILTING SKILLETS
 MODELS BLT-30E, BLT-40E

HINGE ASSEMBLY

ITEM Part Number DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

42112 LARGE HINGE ASSEMBLY

1 41543 Lock Pin 1

2 41546 End Lock Plate 1

3 43106 Stationary Disc 1

4 41100 Core 1

5 43345 Spring 1

6 43107 Rotary Disc 1

7 41520 End Stop Plate 1

8 40098 Cap Screws 4

9 40462 Base Plate 1



7 2007-06-26

DRAW-OFF VALVE



PARTS LIST - ELECTRIC TILTING SKILLETS
 MODELS BLT-30E, BLT-40E

8 2007-06-26

ITEM Part Number DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

40553 1-1/2" DRAW OFF VALVE ASSEMBLY

1 41809 Acorn Nut 10 - 24 UNC 1

2 40662 Handle, Stainless Steel 1

3 40559 Gland Nut 1

4 40560 Bonnet 1

5 40562 “O” Ring 1

6 40561 Stem Assembly 1

7 43246 Valve Body 1



9 2007-06-26

ITEM Part Number DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

40554 2" DRAW OFF VALVE ASSEMBLY

1 41809 Acorn Nut 10 - 24 UNC 1

2 40662 Handle, Stainless Steel 1

3 40563 Gland Nut 1

4 40564 Bonnet

5 40566 “O” Ring 1

6 40565 Stem Assembly 1

7 42481 Valve Body 1

ITEM Part Number DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

40556 3" DRAW OFF VALVE ASSEMBLY

1 40567 Acorn Nut, 7/16 - 14 UNC 1

2 40568 Handle, Stainless Steel 1

3 40569 Gland Nut 1

4 40570 Bonnet 1

5 40572 “O” Ring 1

6 40571 Stem Assembly 1

7 43248 Valve Body 1



PARTS LIST - ELECTRIC TILTING SKILLETS, MODELS, BLT-30, 40E

10   2007-06-26


